
Kali Linux Fundamentals - Module 3 Quiz

1. What command allows you to move files from one directory to another?
a. mv
b. rm
c. mkdir
d. ls

2. What color represents a directory?
a. Blue
b. Green
c. Pink
d. Red

3. Configuration files are located in which directory?
a. root
b. etc
c. mnt
d. dev

4. Which command describes and shows you how to use other commands?
a. cat
b. nano
c. man
d. df

5. Which command allows you to change your password?
a. cat
b. passwd
c. free
d. df

6. The Linux file system is based on the ____________ standard?
a. Filesystem Hierarchy Standard
b. Virtual Files Standard
c. Flash File Systems
d. Tape File Systems Standard

7. Which number provides read, write, and execute permissions?
a. 2
b. 4
c. 6
d. 7



Answer Key

1. a
2. a
3. b
4. c
5. b
6. a
7. d


